SERB-Hational conference Physics NSSEMA

## FILE NO. SSY/2023/000015 SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD(SERB)

(a statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, government of India)

Science and Engineering Research Board 3rd & 4th Floor, Block II Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road New Delhi - 110016

Dated: 06 March, 2023

ORDER

Subject: Financial assistance for the organizing National Conference on "National Conference on Signal Processing, Sustainable Energy Materials and Astronomy & Astrophysics (NSSEMA 2023)" by Dr. Namita Brahme, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, G.e.road, Amanaka, Raipur, Chhatisgarh, 492010, Amanaka, Raipur, Ct, Raipur, Chhattisgarh-492010 being held from 16-Mar-2023 to 18-Mar-2023 (3 days).

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned project at a total cost of Rs. 100000/- (Rs. One Lakh Only) to Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, G.e.road, Amanaka, Raipur, Chhatisgarh, 492010, Amanaka, Raipur, Ct, Raipur, Chhatisgarh-492010 during the financial year 2022-2023 to meet the expenses related to TA/DA to Young and Senior Indian Scientists, Pre-conference printing in connection with the above event.

2. The amount of Rs. 100000/- (Rs. One Lakh Only) will be drawn by Under Secretary, SERB and disbursed by the means of Cheque or Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT/RTGS) as beneficiary's Bank Details given below.

PFMS Unique Code	CTRP00007183	
Account Name	RSU SERB Project A/c	
Account Number	40538165747	
Bank Name & Branch	State Bank of India SBI, RSU, Raipur,Pt. Ravishankar Shukla Campus, RaipurC. G., 492010	
IFSC/RTGS Code	SBIN0003739 \	
Email id of A/C Holder	financeprsu@gmail.com	
Email id of PI	namitabrahme@gmail.com	

to Registrar, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, G.E.Road, Amanaka, Raipur, Chhatisgarh, 492010, Amanaka, Raipur, CT

- 3. The expenditure involved is debitable to Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER) This release is being made under Seminar/Symposia. (Internal Committee). General
- 4. The Sanction has been issued with the approval of competent authority under delegated powers and vide sanction number to Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, G.E.Road, Amanaka, Raipur, Chhatisgarh, 492010, Amanaka, Raipur, CT with the approval of the competent authority under delegated powers on 01 March, 2023 and vide Diary No. SERB/F/11193/2022-2023 dated 02 March, 2023
- 5. As per Rule 211(1) of GFRs, the accounts of the Grantee Institution shall be open to inspection by the sanctioning authority/audit whenever the institute is called upon to do so.
- 6. It is mandatory that the grantee institution is required to submit to this office, audited Statement of Income-Expenditure, Utilization Certificate (in duplicate as per prescribed format) and brief report of above event (max. 04 pages) within three months after the date of completion.
- 7. The balance amount, if any, may be returned through DD in favor of "Fund for Science & Engineering Research" payable at New Delhi.
- 8. The Organization/Institute/University should ensure that the technical support/financial assistance provided to them by the Science and Engineering Research Board, a statutory body of the Department of Science and Technology (DST), Government of India should invariably be highlighted/acknowledged in their media releases as well as in bold letters in the opening paragraphs of their Annual Report.
- 9. In addition, the investigator / host Institute must also acknowledge the support provided to them in all publications, patents and any other output emanating out of the project/program funded by the Science and Engineering Research Board, a statutory body of the Department of Science and Technology (DST), Government of India.

SX